From:

To:01300135638

Facsimile

13/02/2017 11556 #439 P.O01/006

Leval 1

80 Collins Strest
Melbourne 3000 Australia
Telephone 613 8660 2600
Facsimile 613 9660 76588

. Company Announcements Jacqueline Verhaeg m
._TO' Platform From Cooper Investors
Company: | ASX i Date: 10 February 2017
Facsimile; 1300 135 638 Pages: 5 (including this one)
Re: Form 603 — Notice of initial substantial holder
Dear Sir/Madam,

| attach a completed Form 603; Notice of initial substantial hoider, completed by Cooper
Investors Pty Limited, in accordance with Section 671B of the Corporations Act 2001, in
relation to units in Tabcorp Holdings Limited.

Yours sincerely,

Jacqueline Verhaeg
Compliance Officer

Cooper investors Pty Limited

ABN 26 100 408 890

AFS Licence Number 221794
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Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 6718

Notice of initial substantial holder

To_Company Name/Scheme Tabeorp Holdings Limited

ACN/ARSN 063 780 709

1. Details of substantial holder (1}

Name Cooper Investors Pty Limited
ACNJARSN (if applicable] 160 409 850
The holder became a substantial holder on 912 12017

2. Details of voling power

The tota! number of votes aftached to all the voling shares in the company or voting inferests in the scheme that the substantial hoider or an asscciate {2) had a relevant
interest {3) in on the date the substantial hoider became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4) Number of securities Person's votes {5) Voting power (6)

Ordinary 43,743,715 43,743,715 5.237%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the foliowing voling securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder
are as follows:

Holder of relevan interest Nature of relevant interest {7) Class and number of securities

See Annexure B

4. Details of present registered holders

The parsons registared as holders of the securilies referred o in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant Registered holder of Person entitied to be Class and number
interest securities registered as holder (8) of securities
See Annexure B

5. Gonsideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acguired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a
substantial holder is as foliows:

Holder of reievant interest Date of acquisition Consideration {9) Class and number of
securities
Cash Non-Cash
Cooper investors Pty Limited | Various dates between See Annexure A
25/10/2016 1o 97212017
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6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are asscciates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association

N/A

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address

Caoper Investors Pty Limited Level 1, 60 Coliins Street, Melbeurne, ViC, 3000

Signature
printname  Stephen Thompson L Capacity; Director
sign here . ; date 13/ 2/2017
DIRECTIONS
(nm If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg & corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and frustee of

an equity trust), the names could be included in an anngxure 1o the form. If fhe relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be
referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in

paragraph 7 of the form.

{2) See the definition of “associate” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,

{3) See the definition of "relevant interest” in sections 608 and 671B{7) of the Corporations Act 2001,

4 The voting shares of a company constitule one class unless divided into separate classes.

{5} _Tttze tott.jl number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant
interest in.

(6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme muttiplied by 100,

7) Include detaiis of:
(a) any ralevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4} applies, a copy of any document

setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, anc a siatement by the person giving full and accurate details of any confract, scheme or
arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and

{b} any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exerzise ¢f, or influence the exercise of, the vaiing powers or disposal of the
securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of “relevant agreement” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

8) if the substantial holder is unable to determing the identiy of the person (eg if the relevant inferest arises because of an oplion) write “unknown”.

9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may,
become entiled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even i the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency.

Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or #s associate in relation fo the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to
the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
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GUIDE This guide does not form part of the prescribed form
and is included by ASIC to assist you in completing
and lodging form 603.

Signature This form must be signed by either a director or a secretary of the substantial holder.
Lodging Period Nil
Lodging Fee it

Other forms to be completed Nil

Additional information
' (a)  If additional space s required to complete a question, the information may be included on a

separate piece of paper annexed to the form.

(b)  This notice must be given to a listed company, or the responsible entity for a listed managed
investment scheme. A copy of this notice must also be given to each relevant securities
exchange.

{¢)  The person must give a copy of this notice:
(), within 2 business days after they become aware of the information; or

L (1) by 9.30 am on the next trading day of the relevant securities exchange after they become
aware of the information if:

(A) a takeover bid is made for voting shares in the company or voting interests in the
scheme, and

SR '(B) the person becomes aware of the information during the bid period.

Annexures i
To make any annexurc conform to the regulations, you must

use A4 size paper of white or light pastel colour with a margin of at least 1(mm on all sides
show the corporat;on name and ACN or ARBN

number the Jpages con secutively =

print or type in BLOCK ietters in dark blue or black ink so that the document is clearly legible

when photocopied i
identify the annexure with a mark such as A, B C, et

o R —

6 endorse the annexure with the words:

This is annexure (mark) of (number) pages rejkrred to in_form {form number and title)
7 sign and date the annexure

The annexure must be signed by the same person(s) who 51gned the form,

Information in this guide is intended as a guide only. Please consult your accountant or solicitor for further advice




TAH 09/02/17 ANNEXURE A

Trade Date Ticker
25/10/2016 TAH
3/11/2016 TAH
4/11/2016 TAH
4{11/2016 TAH
7111/2016 TAH
8/11/2016 TAH
18/11/2016 TAH
29/11/2016 TAH
111272016 TAH
1/12/2016 TAH
5/12/2016 TAH
5/01/2017 TAH
18/01/2017 TAH
230172017 TAH
90272017 TAH
9/02/2017 TAH

Security

TABCOR®P Holdings Limited
TABCORP Holdings Limited
TABCORP Holdings Limited
TABCORP Holdings Limited
TABCORP Holdings Limited
TABCORP Holdings Limited
TABCORP Holdings Limited
TABCORP Holdings Limited
TABCORP Holdings Limited
TABCORP Holdings Limited
TABCORP Holdings Limited
TABCORP Holdings Limited
TABCORP Holdings Limited
TABCORP Holdings Limited
TABCORP Holdings Limited
TABCORP Holdings Limited

Quantity
-35,368
-80,508
863,396

1,638,757
397,347
700,000

-154,806
-508,632
89,636
-89,636
-274,258
-71,212
-12,202
-72,159

3,126,610
364,357

Price
4.91
473
4.69
4,69
470
475
4.59
4.69
469
4.69
469
4.83
4.86
4.81
415
417

PR A PO LALH AT HS

Amount
173,656.88
380,802 .84

4,051,153.90

7,216,770.33
1,868,842.15
3,326,470.00
710,550.54
2,387,366.02
420,392 .84
420,392.84
1,286,270.02
343,953.96
59,301.72

Curr
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD
AUD

347,084.7¢ AUD

12,975,431.50

AUD

1,519,368.69 AUD
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