

Level 1 60 Collins Street Melbourne 3000 Australia Telephone 613 9660 2600 Facsimile 613 9660 2699

Facsimile

То:	Company Announcements Platform	From	Jacqueline Verhaeg Cooper Investors
Company:	ASX	Date:	10 February 2017
Facsimile:	1300 135 638	Pages: 5 (including this one)	
Re:	Form 603 – Notice of initial substantial holder		

Dear Sir/Madam,

I attach a completed Form 603; Notice of initial substantial holder, completed by Cooper Investors Pty Limited, in accordance with Section 671B of the Corporations Act 2001, in relation to units in Tabcorp Holdings Limited.

Yours sincerely,

Jacqueline Verhaeg Compliance Officer

13/02/2017 11:55 #439 P.002/006

603 page 1/2 15 July 2001

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

ACN/ARSN 063 780 709 1. Details of substantial holder (1) Name Cooper Investors Pty Limited ACN/ARSN (if applicable) The holder became a substantial holder on 9/2 / 2017 2. Details of voting power The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a rinterest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows: Class of securities (4) Number of securities Person's votes (5) Voting power (6) Ordinary 43,743,715 3. Details of relevant interests The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substante as follows: Holder of relevant interest Nature of relevant interest (7) Class and number of securities See Annexure B Nature of relevant interest (7) Class and number of securities Leading of present registered holders The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows: Holder of relevant Interest Registered holder of registered as holder (8) Class and number of securities	Company Name/Scheme	Tabcorp Holding	gs Limited			
CNARSN (if applicable) CNARSN (if applicable) Details of voting power the total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a raterest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows: Class of securities (4) Number of securities Person's votes (5) Voting power (6) Ordinary 43,743,715 43,743,715 Details of relevant interests the nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial er as follows: Holder of relevant interest Nature of relevant interest (7) Class and number of securities Details of present registered holders the persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows: Registered holder of Person entitled to be Class and number	CN/ARSN	063 780 709				
Details of voting power The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a referest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows: Class of securities (4)	Details of substantial holder (1)				
Details of voting power The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a reference (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows: Class of securities (4)	ame	Cooper Investor	s Pty Limited			
Details of voting power e total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a rerest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows: Class of securities (4) Number of securities Person's votes (5) Voting power (6)	CN/ARSN (if applicable)	100 409 890			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ne total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a retrest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows: Class of securities (4)	ne holder became a substantial h	older on	9/2/2017	_		
Class of securities (4) Number of securities Person's votes (5) Voting power (6)	Details of voting power					
Class of securities (4) Number of securities Person's votes (5) Voting power (6) Ordinary 43,743,715 43,743,715 5.237% Details of relevant interests the nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substate as follows: Holder of relevant interest Nature of relevant interest (7) Class and number of securities See Annexure B Details of present registered holders the persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows: Holder of relevant Registered holder of Person entitled to be Class and number		to all the voting shares in	the company or voting inte	erests in the scheme that the si	ubstantial holder o	r an associate (2) had a rele
Ordinary 43,743,715 43,743,715 5.237% Details of relevant interests e nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substate as follows: Holder of relevant interest Nature of relevant interest (7) Class and number of securities See Annexure B Details of present registered holders e persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows: Holder of relevant Registered holder of Person entitled to be Class and number						an abboliate (2) had a fole
Details of relevant interests the nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substate as follows: Holder of relevant interest Nature of relevant interest (7) Class and number of securities See Annexure B Details of present registered holders the persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows: Holder of relevant Registered holder of Person entitled to be Class and number	Class of securiti	es (4) Nu	mber of securities	Person's votes (5)		Voting power (6)
Details of relevant interests the nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substate as follows: Holder of relevant interest Nature of relevant interest (7) Class and number of securities See Annexure B Details of present registered holders the persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows: Holder of relevant Registered holder of Person entitled to be Class and number	Ordinary	43.	743.715	43.743.715		5.237%
e nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substate as follows: Holder of relevant interest		<u> </u>	, 10,110			
See Annexure B Details of present registered holders e persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows: Holder of relevant Registered holder of Person entitled to be Class and number	e nature of the relevant interest eas follows:					
Details of present registered holders e persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows: Holder of relevant Registered holder of Person entitled to be Class and number					Oldso alla II	ambor of becardes
the persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows: Holder of relevant Registered holder of Person entitled to be Class and number	See Annexure E	}				
the persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows: Holder of relevant Registered holder of Person entitled to be Class and number	TO SHALL HAVE AND			office Market Market Control of C		
ne persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows: Holder of relevant Registered holder of Person entitled to be Class and number	Details of present registered h	olders				
			o in paragraph 3 above are	as follows:		
interest securities registered as holder (8) of securities		,			e	1
	į					
	į	sec		registered as holder	r (8)	of securities

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities
		Cash	Non-Cash	
Cooper Investors Pty Limited	Various dates between 25/10/2016 to 9/2/2017	See Annexure A		
		-		

603 page 2/2 15 July 2001

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name		Address		
	Cooper Investors Pty Limited	Level 1, 60 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000		

Signature

sign here Stephen Thompson Capacity: Director

date 13 / 2 / 2017

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

603 GUIDE page 1/1 13 March 2000

GUIDE

This guide does not form part of the prescribed form and is included by ASIC to assist you in completing and lodging form 603.

Signature

This form must be signed by either a director or a secretary of the substantial holder.

Lodging Period

Nil

Lodging Fee

Nil

Other forms to be completed

Nil

Additional information

- (a) If additional space is required to complete a question, the information may be included on a separate piece of paper annexed to the form.
- (b) This notice must be given to a listed company, or the responsible entity for a listed managed investment scheme. A copy of this notice must also be given to each relevant securities exchange.
- (c) The person must give a copy of this notice:
 - (i) within 2 business days after they become aware of the information; or
 - (ii) by 9.30 am on the next trading day of the relevant securities exchange after they become aware of the information if:
 - (A) a takeover bid is made for voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme; and
 - B) the person becomes aware of the information during the bid period.

Annexures

To make any annexure conform to the regulations, you must

- 1 use A4 size paper of white or light pastel colour with a margin of at least 10mm on all sides
- 2 show the corporation name and ACN or ARBN
- 3 number the pages consecutively
- 4 print or type in BLOCK letters in dark blue or black ink so that the document is clearly legible when photocopied
- 5 identify the annexure with a mark such as A, B, C, etc
- 6 endorse the annexure with the words:
 - This is annexure (mark) of (number) pages referred to in form (form number and title)
- 7 sign and date the annexure
 - The annexure must be signed by the same person(s) who signed the form.

Information in this guide is intended as a guide only. Please consult your accountant or solicitor for further advice

TAH 09/02/17 ANNEXURE A

Trade Date Ticker	Security	Quantity	Price	Amount Curr
25/10/2016 TAH	TABCORP Holdings Limited	-35,368	4.91 \$	173,656.88 AUD
3/11/2016 TAH	TABCORP Holdings Limited	-80,508	4.73 \$	380,802.84 AUD
4/11/2016 TAH	TABCORP Holdings Limited	863,896	4.69 \$	4,051,153.90 AUD
4/11/2016 TAH	TABCORP Holdings Limited	1,538,757	4.69 \$	7,216,770.33 AUD
7/11/2016 TAH	TABCORP Holdings Limited	397,347	4.70 \$	1,868,842.15 AUD
8/11/2016 TAH	TABCORP Holdings Limited	700,000	4.75 \$	3,326,470.00 AUD
18/11/2016 TAH	TABCORP Holdings Limited	-154,806	4.59 \$	710,559.54 AUD
29/11/2016 TAH	TABCORP Holdings Limited	-508,632	4.69 \$	2,387,366.02 AUD
1/12/2016 TAH	TABCORP Holdings Limited	89,636	4.69 \$	420,392.84 AUD
1/12/2016 TAH	TABCORP Holdings Limited	-89,636	4.69 \$	420,392.84 AUD
5/12/2016 TAH	TABCORP Holdings Limited	-274,258	4.69 \$	1,286,270.02 AUD
5/01/2017 TAH	TABCORP Holdings Limited	-71,212	4.83 \$	343,953.96 AUD
18/01/2017 TAH	TABCORP Holdings Limited	-12,202	4.86 \$	59,301.72 AUD
23/01/2017 TAH	TABCORP Holdings Limited	-72,159	4.81 \$	347,084.79 AUD
9/02/2017 TAH	TABCORP Holdings Limited	3,126,610	4.15 \$	12,975,431.50 AUD
9/02/2017 TAH	TABCORP Holdings Limited	364,357	4.17 \$	1,519,368.69 AUD

RBC Global Services Australia Limited

Cooper Investors Pty Ltd RBC Global Services Australia Limited

Cooper Investors Pty Ltd Citi Group Cooper Investors Pty Ltd BNP Paribas Total holdings

Cooper Investors Pty Ltd JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd

Cooper Investors Pty Ltd State Street Australia Limited

Holder of Relevant Interest Registered Holder of Securities

TAH 09/02/17 ANNEXURE B

Cooper Investors Pty Ltd National Nominees Ltd

Citi Group BNP Paribas

Total Shares Outstanding

Percentage holding

JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd State Street Australia Limited

National Nominees Ltd

#439 P.006/006